502619565 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2666174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A OSHINSKY	01/23/2001
PAUL IGNATIUS	01/30/2001
ANAND PRAHLAD	01/23/2001
ANDREAS MAY	01/25/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2 CRESCENT PLACE
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPT.
City:	OCEANPORT
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07757

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13356407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 732 272 9299

Email: USPTOEFILING@COMMVAULT.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 2 CRESCENT PLACE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: OCEANPORT, NEW JERSEY 07757

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPHINE A. PALTIN
Signature:	/Josephine A. Paltin/
	II PAIENI

502619565 REEL: 031884 FRAME: 0281

Date:	01/03/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=09-774301 - Assignment - COMMV	005A - 100.13.US1.120#page2.tif .005A - 100.13.US1.120#page3.tif .005A - 100.13.US1.120#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031884 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, David A. Oshinsky, Paul Ignatius, Anand Prahlad and Andreas May, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOGICAL VIEW AND ACCESS TO DATA MANAGED BY A MODULAR DATA AND STORAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 044463.0038, in the patent files of their employer, COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, N.J. 07757-0090, and which invention will be covered by a patent application having Serial No. 09/774,301, filed on January 30, 2001.

WHEREAS, COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, N.J. 07757-0090, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

044463.0000 AUSTIN 215980 v1

Docket No. 044463.0038 Executed at the location of Ocean port, New Tersey Monmon this 23 (day of January, 2001. First Inventor David A. Oshinsky

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MONICOURTS

On January 23,200 [date] before me, Stohane J. Jm H. [notary public's name], personally appeared David A. Oshinsky, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Stephanie J. Smith MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEESTY Commission Explica 5/28/2008

Notary Public Ataphacus Andrew My Commission expires on: 5/28/04

SEAL

Executed at the location of Ocean Port Menno Docket No. 044463.0038 (City/County)
Executed at the location of,
this 36 day of January, 2001. (City/County)
Second Inventor
Paul Ignatius
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
On Some [date] before me, JEHMUE MUH[notary public's name], personally appeared Paul Ignatius, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires on: 5/28/2007

Stephanie J. **Smith**

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/28/2004

SEAL

Executed at the location of Cean fort	Docket No. 044463.0038
Executed at the location of Oceanson / this 2.3 day of January, 2001.	(City/County)
Third Inventor An	nand Prahlad
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
On bound 3, 2001 [date] before me personally appeared Anand Prahlad, personally satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who instrument and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, or satisfactory evidence to be the person acted.	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within /she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STEPHANIE J. SMITH INCTARY MELIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explies 5/28/2000 Notary Public Attphysic 9 Dunio My Commission expires on: 5/28/04
	My Commission expires on: $5/28/04$

SEAL

044463.0000 AUSTIN 215980 v1

PATENT REEL: 031884 FRAME: 0286

Executed at the location of	OCEANPORT	MONMOUTH	Docke	
this 25th day of Fourth Inventor		(City/Cour	L My	1/25/01
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF MONMOND)		c		

uary 25th/00 [date] before me, Of Mile m [notary public's name], personally appeared Andreas May, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Stephanie J. Smith NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEDSEY Commission Explos \$/28/2004

Notary Public Atphie J. My Commission expires on: 5/28/07

Doolest No. 044462 0029

SEAL

044463.0000 AUSTIN 215980 v1

PATENT REEL: 031884 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 01/03/2014